
 

                 Newsletter January 2024 
 

Hello! 
We hope you all had a lovely Christmas. Wishing you all a happy new year. Just a 
short newsletter with a couple of reminders for you 
 
Our Birthday Party 
A reminder that we are closed for our normal session on Friday 5th January as we 
are hosting a special event for our 15th Birthday. We hope you can all attend with 
your child on Friday between 10am and 12 noon.  
 
The party will consist of many free activities for you to share with your child as well 
as a couple of stalls with a small fee (Lucky Dip and Jarbola) as well as 
refreshments and cake sale (small donation). 
 
We are still looking for your help to provide Cakes or cookies for our Birthday Party 
cake sale (Please provide on the day of the party).   
 
Thank you to everyone who has already gifted us with items from our birthday wish 
list (or is bringing gifted items on Friday). We have been over whelmed by 
everyone’s generosity  
 
Starting School September 2024 
A reminder that If your child was born between 1 Sept 2019 and 31 Aug 2020 they 
are due to start year R in September 2024. Applications are made through 
https://www.hants.gov.uk/educationandlearning. Applications close 15th January 
2024.  

Committee Meeting 
Our next committee meeting will take place on Tuesday 23rd January at 7pm in our 
preschool room, all parents are welcome to attend. This is your opportunity to find 
out more about the running of the preschool.  

 
Dates for your diary 
Friday 5th January – Preschool 15th Birthday Party – 10am to 12 noon (NO NORMAL 
PRESCHOOL SESSIONS). 
Spring Half Term Holiday – Monday 12th February 2024 to Friday 16th February 
2024 (No Preschool) 
Easter Holiday – Friday 29th March to Friday 12th April 2024 (No Preschool) 
May Day – Monday 6th May 2024 (No Preschool) 
Summer Half Term Holiday – Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May (No Preschool) 
Last Day of Academic Year – Thursday 18th July 
Leavers Party Friday 19th July. 


